
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/29/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,814,618
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,955,349

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,103,117
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 3,258,273
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 3,421,186
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 3,592,246

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 3,771,858
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 3,960,451
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 4,158,473
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 4,366,397
17.64% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $15,301,166 $90,371,947 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.6% 21.8% 11th Payment 4,584,717
37.55% 20.00% 9 07/20/22 Wed $23,515,852 $104,126,673 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.9% 24.9% 12th Payment 4,813,953
39.70% 25.00% 10 07/23/22 Sat $36,297,290 $122,926,598 $119,000,000 $70,300,000 1.692 6.0% 29.4% 13th Payment 5,054,650
41.33% 20.00% 11 07/25/22 Mon $21,625,480 $133,906,095 $130,000,000 $76,800,000 1.692 3.6% 32.0% 14th Payment 5,307,383
45.51% 36.57% 12 07/27/22 Wed $34,218,290 $151,279,101 $145,000,000 $85,700,000 1.692 5.7% 35.8% 15th Payment 5,572,752

50.00% 50.00% 13 07/30/22 Sat $54,445,935 $178,816,161 $170,000,000 $100,500,000 1.691 8.9% 41.5% 16th Payment 5,851,389
-30.00% -30.00% 14 08/01/22 Mon $15,137,836 $187,521,190 $187,000,000 $110,600,000 1.691 2.6% 43.0% 17th Payment 6,143,959

6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $36,535,553 $208,530,997 $168,000,000 $99,300,000 1.691 6.1% 46.5% 18th Payment 6,451,157
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $57,173,676 $241,408,780 $184,000,000 $108,800,000 1.691 9.3% 51.5% 19th Payment 6,773,715
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $16,424,552 $250,853,736 $198,000,000 $117,100,000 1.691 2.8% 52.8% 20th Payment 7,112,400
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $39,633,767 $273,645,175 $210,000,000 $124,200,000 1.691 6.6% 55.9% 21st Payment 7,468,020

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $63,748,649 $310,303,903 $229,000,000 $135,400,000 1.691 10.3% 60.5% 22nd Payment 7,841,421
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $18,035,801 $320,675,409 $243,000,000 $143,700,000 1.691 3.0% 61.7% 23rd Payment 8,233,493
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $42,369,290 $345,039,914 $258,000,000 $152,600,000 1.691 7.0% 64.4% 24th Payment 8,645,167
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $66,936,082 $383,531,577 $279,000,000 $165,000,000 1.691 10.8% 68.2% 25th Payment 9,077,426
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $18,814,947 $394,351,132 $296,000,000 $175,000,000 1.691 3.2% 69.2% 26th Payment 9,531,297

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $46,606,219 $421,152,088 $312,000,000 $184,500,000 1.691 7.7% 71.6% 27th Payment 10,007,862
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $75,303,092 $464,455,209 $335,000,000 $198,100,000 1.691 12.1% 75.0% 28th Payment 10,508,255
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $21,454,684 $476,792,748 $346,000,000 $204,600,000 1.691 3.6% 75.9% 29th Payment 11,033,667
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $51,266,841 $506,273,799 $365,000,000 $215,800,000 1.691 8.4% 77.9% 30th Payment 11,585,351

8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $81,327,339 $553,041,170 $392,000,000 $231,800,000 1.691 13.0% 80.8% Total 187,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/29/2022
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